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RESULTS Day 1 

100 m men time race 1  T12 21.03.2022 
1. 12 Acosta Manjarres, Yamil Davi 1997 Colombia 11,52 sec. ( +0,1) 

2. 12 Muendo, Henry Nzungi 1986 Kenya 12,37 sec. ( +0,1) 

3. 12 Chaiya, Somdech 1991 Thailand 14,80 sec. ( +0,1) 

100 m men time race 2  T12 21.03.2022 
1. 12 Malone, Noah 2001 United States of America 10,70 sec. ( +0,1) 

2. 12 Mohamad Ali Hanafiah, Muhama 1994 Malaysia 11,43 sec. ( +0,1) 

3. 12 Suhaimi, Mohamad Faizal Ai 1995 Malaysia 11,72 sec. ( +0,1) 

100 m men ranking time races  T12 22.03.2022 
1. 12 Malone, Noah 2001 United States of America 10,70 sec. ( +0,1) 

2. 12 Mohamad Ali Hanafiah, Muhama 1994 Malaysia 11,43 sec. ( +0,1) 

3. 12 Acosta Manjarres, Yamil Davi 1997 Colombia 11,52 sec. ( +0,1) 

4. 12 Suhaimi, Mohamad Faizal Ai 1995 Malaysia 11,72 sec. ( +0,1) 

5. 12 Muendo, Henry Nzungi 1986 Kenya 12,37 sec. ( +0,1) 

6. 12 Chaiya, Somdech 1991 Thailand 14,80 sec. ( +0,1) 

400 m men final  T36/37 21.03.2022 

1. 37 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 54,75 sec. 810 P. 

2. 36 Challoob, Abdulsattar 2001 Iraq 58,24 sec. 727 P. 

3. 37 Soltangaliuly, Yerassyl 2000 Kazakhstan 59,88 sec. 445 P. 

4. 37 Sum, Jonathan 1985 Kenya 1:03,33min. 219 P. 

5. 37 Wambua, Joseph 1982 Kenya 1:04,26min. 171 P. 

6. 37 Yelibayev, Bagdat 1990 Kazakhstan 1:04,73min. 149 P. 

7. 36 Mohamad Puzi, Mohamad Ridzua 1987 Malaysia 1:11,58min. 32 P. 

400 m men time race 1  T38 21.03.2022 
1. 38 Taprom, Apisit 1998 Thailand 56,37 sec. 
2. 38 Malcoste, Kerrian 2003 France 57,67 sec. 
3. 38 Damchoom, Surasak 1997 Thailand 59,66 sec. 
4. 38 Karanja, Joseph 1993 Kenya 1:01,71min. 
5. 38 Kongssund, Skjalg 2006 Norway 1:02,55min. 
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 400 m men time race 2  T38  21.03.2022 
1. 38 Chida, Mohamed Farhat 1982 Tunisia 52,03 sec.  
2. 38 Gingras, Zachary 2001 Canada 52,73 sec.  
3. 38 Al-Rikabi, Ali 1993 Iraq 52,76 sec.  
4. 38 Krai, Abdelkrim 1997 Algeria 54,78 sec.  
5. 38 Thomson, Alexander 2001 Great Britain 55,29 sec.  

 
 

 400 m men ranking time races  T38  21.03.2022 
1. 38 Chida, Mohamed Farhat 1982 Tunisia 52,03 sec.  
2. 38 Gingras, Zachary 2001 Canada 52,73 sec.  
3. 38 Al-Rikabi, Ali 1993 Iraq 52,76 sec.  
4. 38 Krai, Abdelkrim 1997 Algeria 54,78 sec.  
5. 38 Thomson, Alexander 2001 Great Britain 55,29 sec.  
6. 38 Taprom, Apisit 1998 Thailand 56,37 sec.  
7. 38 Malcoste, Kerrian 2003 France 57,67 sec.  
8. 38 Damchoom, Surasak 1997 Thailand 59,66 sec.  
9. 38 Karanja, Joseph 1993 Kenya 1:01,71min.  

10. 38 Kongssund, Skjalg 2006 Norway 1:02,55min.  
 
 

 800 m wheelchair men final  T33/34  21.03.2022 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 1:44,33min. 805 P. 

2. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 United Arab Emirates 1:44,47min. 801 P. 

3. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 2:11,52min. 725 P. 

4. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 1:47,20min. 724 P. 

5. 34 Rattana, Chaiwat 1996 Thailand 1:47,28min. 722 P. 

6. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 1:48,17min. 696 P. 

. New European Record by Andrew Small, GBR    

 
 

 800 m wheelchair men final  T53  21.03.2022 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 1:38,36min.  

2. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 1:41,25min.  

3. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 1:41,51min.  

4. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 1:53,44min.  

5. 53 Sumitani, Nobuyuki 1977 Japan 1:53,60min.  
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 800 m wheelchair men time race 1  T54  21.03.2022 
1. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:34,86min.  
2. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 1:42,40min.  
3. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 1:42,66min.  
4. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 1:42,69min.  
5. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 2:01,01min.  

 54 Nsegbe, Leonel Clement 1985 Cameroon DNS  
 
 

 800 m wheelchair men time race 2  T54  21.03.2022 
1. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 1:35,58min.  
2. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 1:35,63min.  
3. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 1:36,28min.  
4. 54 Bailey, Luke 1997 Australia 1:37,65min.  
5. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 1:37,74min.  
6. 54 Lappin, Jake 1992 Australia 1:37,97min.  

 
 

 800 m wheelchair men time race 3  T54  21.03.2022 
1. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 1:35,18min.  
2. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 1:35,19min.  
3. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 1:35,29min.  
4. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 1:35,33min.  
5. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 1:35,40min.  
6. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 1:35,79min.  

 
 

 800 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  21.03.2022 
1. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 1:34,86min.  
2. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 1:35,18min.  
3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 1:35,19min.  
4. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 1:35,29min.  
5. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 1:35,33min.  
6. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 1:35,40min.  
7. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 1:35,58min.  
8. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 1:35,63min.  
9. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 1:35,79min.  

10. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 1:36,28min.  
11. 54 Bailey, Luke 1997 Australia 1:37,65min.  
12. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 1:37,74min.  
13. 54 Lappin, Jake 1992 Australia 1:37,97min.  
14. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 1:42,40min.  
15. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 1:42,66min.  
16. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 1:42,69min.  
17. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 2:01,01min.  

 54 Nsegbe, Leonel Clement 1985 Cameroon DNS  
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 long jump men final  T13/20 21.03.2022 
1. 20 Vucsics, Noah 2000 Canada 6,47 m 786 P 

 

6,29 (+1,1) 6,44 (-0,3) 6,47 (-0,3) 
6,22 

(+0,1) 
6,18 (+0,6) 6,22 (+0,3) 

 

2. 20 Rabaye, Louis Denovan Jas 1998 Mauritius 6,20 m 689 P 
 

x  x  x  5,85 (+0,6) 5,79 (-0,2) 6,20 (+0,3) 
 
 

3. 13 Adebayo, Kokoomo 1989 Nigeria 5,42 m 386 P 
 

4,98 (-0,4) 5,22 (+0,0) 5,12 (+0,0) 5,31 (-0,1) x  5,42 (+0,0) 
 

 13 Salimov, Islam 1989 Kazakhstan DNS  

 
 

 long jump men final  T46/47 21.03.2022 
1. 47 Ibrahim Bouba, Bouba 1997 Cameroon 6,22 m  

 

5,92 (-0,3) 5,82 (+0,2) x  5,86 (+0,1) 6,22 (+0,0) 6,03 (-0,3) 
 

2. 46 Nikoladze, Giorgi 1985 Georgia 5,70 m  
 

5,50 (+0,0) 5,32 (-0,3) 5,43 (-0,1) 5,58 (+0,2) 5,70 (+0,5) 4,83 (+0,2) 
 

 

3. 46 Dipoko-Ewane, Alexandre 1996 France 5,41 m  
 

x  5,41 (-0,1) 5,29 (+0,1) 5,30 (-0,4) 5,40 (+0,4) 5,17 (-0,2) 
 

4. 47 Bharwad, Bhavikkumar Dines 2004 India 5,25 m  
 

4,86 (-0,2) 4,77 (-0,1) 5,25 (+0,0) 5,18 (+0,6) x  4,69 (+0,1) 
 

5. 47 Alhousani, Omar 2001 United Arab Emirates 5,06 m  
 

4,38 (+0,5) 4,70 (-0,1) 4,63 (+0,3) 5,06 (+0,2) 4,27 (+0,0) x  
 

6. 46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 4,56 m  
 

x  4,15 (-0,1) 4,34 (-0,4) 4,15 (+0,1) 4,48 (-0,2) 4,56 (-0,1) 
 

 46 Kargbo, Sorie 2000 Sierra Leone DNS  
 

 
 

 shot put men final F35/36 21.03.2022 
1. 36 Mukashbekov, Dastan 1990 Kazakhstan 13,59 m 883 P 

 

12,61 12,76 x 13,59 x 13,57 
 

2. 36 Zaleznyak, Ivan 1980 Kazakhstan 13,02 m 822 P 
 

x 12,87 12,15 13,02 12,24 12,23 
 

3. 35 Bergs, Edgars 1984 Latvia 13,85 m 805 P 
 

13,58 13,85 13,43 13,36 13,38 x 
 

4. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 United Arab Emirates 12,10 m 704 P 
 

11,37 12,10 11,53 x x 11,63 
 

5. 35 Hendi, Mohammed 2003 Iraq 11,39 m 470 P 
 

10,69 11,39 11,32 10,66 x 10,82 
 

6. 35 Zholaman, Yelaman 1995 Kazakhstan 10,29 m 305 P 
 

9,62 8,69 10,27 x 10,02 10,29 
 

7. 36 Mubarak, Saeed 1983 United Arab Emirates 8,05 m 107 P 
 

x 8,05 x x 8,03 x 
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 shot put men final F37 21.03.2022 
1. 37 Ben Moslah, Ahmed 1995 Tunisia 14,23 m  

 

14,11 14,23 13,82 14,06 13,45 13,92 
 

2. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 12,83 m  
 

12,37 12,48 12,83 12,59 x 12,56 
 

3. 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic 11,01 m  
 

x 11,01 10,22 10,21 x x 
 

4. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 United Arab Emirates 10,45 m  
 

10,42 9,73 9,27 9,72 10,45 9,84 
 

5. 37 Kukla, Martin 1993 Czech Republic 9,82 m  
 

9,64 9,62 8,41 9,25 9,33 9,82 
 

 37 Al Mallahi, Obaid Mobarak 1983 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 
 

 shot put wheelchair men ranking finals  F56/57  21.03.2022 

1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 14,13 m 985 P. 

2. 57 Rajab, Mahmoud 1985 Libya 12,01 m 804 P. 

3. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 11,19 m 708 P. 

4. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 10,83 m 662 P. 

5. 57 Yimbanchang, Sakchai 1988 Thailand 10,19 m 574 P. 

6. 57 Khazaee, Hussein 1991 Iraq 10,18 m 572 P. 

7. 56 Albakur, Abd Allhakem 1993 Syria 8,49 m 553 P. 

8. 57 Amougui, Emmanuel Pinochet 1988 Cameroon 9,80 m 518 P. 

9. 57 Labanovs, Ingus 1984 Latvia 9,17 m 425 P. 

10. 57 Musaev, Baktybek 1982 Kyrgyzstan 7,89 m 243 P. 

11. 57 Slaby, Martin 1984 Czech Republic 7,58 m 204 P. 

. 57 Al Ali, Suhail 2006 United Arab Emirates DNS  

. 57 Almehri, Saeed 1976 United Arab Emirates DNS  

. 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates DNS  

. 56 Tenaijy, Jumah Saeed 1979 United Arab Emirates DNS  
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 discus men final  F42/43/44 21.03.2022 
1. 42 Sorour, Faisal 1996 Kuwait 47,61 m 1015 P 

 

47,61 36,32 42,32 43,65 40,16 x 
 

2. 44 , Devender Kumar 1994 India 50,36 m 812 P 
 

x x 46,79 47,09 x 50,36 
 

3. 42 Touzi, Badr 1988 France 39,16 m 799 P 
 

x 35,11 39,16 35,82 x 36,61 
 

4. 44 Surendran Pillai, Aneesh Kum 1991 India 47,68 m 738 P 
 

7,87 45,74 43,43 39,48 47,68 44,81 
 

5. 44 Adebayo, Sunday 1994 Nigeria 47,17 m 722 P 
 

41,59 36,87 39,76 37,05 44,86 47,17 
 

6. 42 Ezeji, Kennedy 1993 Nigeria 36,84 m 714 P 
 

33,49 x x 33,86 31,42 36,84 
 

7. 42 Ashteebah, Waleed 1980 Libya 36,31 m 693 P 
 

x 36,31 35,86 35,57 35,04 35,05 
 

8. 44 Tandy, Zac 2003 Great Britain 44,58 m 640 P 
 

42,00 42,80 x x 44,58 4,35 
 

9. 42 Kamchybekov, Adilet 1992 Kyrgyzstan 31,93 m 503 P 
 

x 30,05 31,93    
 

10. 43 Elmakyes, Avishay Yosef 1998 Israel 30,22 m 153 P 
 

30,22 27,00 29,65    
 

New Asian Record by Faisal, Sorour, KUW 
New African Record by Sunday Adebayo, NIG 
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 javelin men final F12/13/38 21.03.2022 
1. 38 Lemos Rivas, Jose Gregorio 1991 Colombia 60,58 m 1065 P 

 

53,10 53,78 53,54 60,58 - - 
 

2. 38 Lucumi Villegas, Luis Fernan 1998 Colombia 54,28 m 982 P 
 

51,58 47,58 52,77 52,24 54,28 54,28 
 

3. 13 Pembroke, Daniel 1991 Great Britain 62,07 m 894 P 
 

60,63 62,07 59,39 59,39 53,36 x 
 

4. 12 Sharma, Rishi Kant 1985 India 47,52 m 634 P 
 

47,52 45,85 x x 43,70 - 
 

5. 13 Dzilna, Emils 2000 Latvia 45,52 m 502 P 
 

41,38 45,52 35,44 41,83 41,09 44,15 
 

6. 38 Vratil, Petr 1983 Czech Republic 36,00 m 488 P 
 

x 34,96 34,94 35,18 34,33 36,00 
 

 38 Silovs, Dmitrijs 1989 Latvia DNS  
 
 

 13 Atsemkezeh Buh, Landry 1993 Cameroon DNS  
 
 

 
Out of ranking: 

 37 Kongsao, Thanaphon 1996 Thailand 38,17 m 706 P 
 

30,78 30,53 24,35 31,34 36,35 38,17 
 
New World Record by Jose Lemos Rivas, COL 
New American Record by Jose Lemos Rivas, COL 
 

 

 javelin wheelchair men final F33 21.03.2022 
1. 33 Scheil, Daniel 1973 Germany 22,50 m  

 

20,07 x 20,70 22,50 20,94 x 
 

2. 33 Alhosani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates 17,99 m  
 

14,66 16,94 17,99 x x 17,01 
 

3. 33 Almaazmi, Ahmed 1995 United Arab Emirates 17,21 m  
 

16,26 15,65 x 17,21 15,40 x 
 

4. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 16,44 m  
 

16,44 16,37 x 15,47 x 15,92 
 

5. 33 Juhnevics, Janis 1981 Latvia 14,42 m  
 

12,54 12,81 12,40 12,92 x 14,42 
 

6. 33 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 13,35 m  
 

x 12,25 12,90 13,35 13,25 x 
 

 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obaid 1984 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 
  

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Dubai 2022 World Para Athletics Grand Prix 

13th Fazza International Athletics Championships  

17th - 25th  March 2022 

Page 8 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 21:14 – Mar. 21, 2022 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 javelin wheelchair men final F53/54 21.03.2022 
1. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 18,02 m 796 P 

 

16,73 17,24 17,45 x 18,02 x 
 

2. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 19,19 m 543 P 
 

18,36 18,71 19,19 18,87 x 19,02 
 

 54 Alblooshi, Ali 1993 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 
 

 club 397g men final F32/51 21.03.2022 
1. 32 Ferhah, Walid 1992 Algeria 37,42 m 1016 P 

 

36,25 35,98 34,84 34,81 36,22 37,42 
 

2. 51 , Dharambir 1989 India 31,09 m 984 P 
 

29,05 31,09 x x 30,06 23,46 
 

3. 32 Miller, Stephen 1980 Great Britain 29,28 m 754 P 
 

29,08 29,20 28,24 29,28 28,38 26,24 
 

4. 32 Al Mashaykhi, Mohammed 1991 Oman 28,96 m 740 P 
 

28,78 26,91 x 28,96 28,53 28,14 
 

5. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 United Arab Emirates 28,10 m 700 P 
 

19,67 9,55 28,10 24,88 24,77 26,56 
 

6. 51 Babu Krishnappa, Anantha Rao 1989 India 24,18 m 697 P 
 

21,02 22,41 24,18 23,88 22,15 23,89 
 

7. 32 Bin Mousa, Akram 1975 Libya 24,15 m 494 P 
 

23,14 24,15 22,05 23,09 x x 
 

8. 32 Almheiri, Ali 1973 United Arab Emirates 17,37 m 148 P 
 

x x 13,54 17,37 12,86 x 
 

9. 32 Hassan, Moosa 1985 United Arab Emirates 12,77 m 28 P 
 

12,08 12,23 12,77 9,79 12,76 10,03 
New African Record by Walid Ferhah, ALG 
New Asian Record by Dharambir, IND 
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 100 m women time race 1  T11/12/13  21.03.2022 
1. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 13,42 sec. ( -0,4) 

2. 11 Panyatib, Janjira 1996 Thailand 13,50 sec. ( -0,4) 

3. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 13,52 sec. ( -0,4) 

4. 13 Terki, Celia 2001 France 13,61 sec. ( -0,4) 

5. 11 Ibrahim, Fathimath 1991 Maldives 19,41 sec. ( -0,4) 
 
 

 100 m women time race 2  T11/12/13  21.03.2022 
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 13,40 sec. ( +0,6) 

2. 11 Lebog, Judith Mariette 1990 Cameroon 13,58 sec. ( +0,6) 

3. 11 Salcedo Rodriguez, Ionis Day 2004 Colombia 13,60 sec. ( +0,6) 

4. 11 Boulaghlem, Delya 1989 France 13,78 sec. ( +0,6) 
 
 

 100 m women ranking time races  T11/12/13  21.03.2022 
1. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 13,42 sec. ( -0,4) 

2. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 13,40 sec. ( +0,6) 

3. 11 Panyatib, Janjira 1996 Thailand 13,50 sec. ( -0,4) 

4. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 13,52 sec. ( -0,4) 

5. 11 Lebog, Judith Mariette 1990 Cameroon 13,58 sec. ( +0,6) 

6. 11 Salcedo Rodriguez, Ionis Day 2004 Colombia 13,60 sec. ( +0,6) 

7. 13 Terki, Celia 2001 France 13,61 sec. ( -0,4) 

8. 11 Boulaghlem, Delya 1989 France 13,78 sec. ( +0,6) 

9. 11 Ibrahim, Fathimath 1991 Maldives 19,41 sec. ( -0,4) 
 
 

 400 m women final  T37/38/47  21.03.2022 

1. 37 Palomeque Moreno, Karen Tati 1994 Colombia 1:00,44min. 1049 P. 

2. 38 Hurtado, Katty 1990 Colombia 1:01,23min. 987 P. 

3. 47 Behera, Jayanti 1999 India 1:00,93min. 808 P. 

4. 37 Ustaritz, Laure 1995 France 1:11,41min. 602 P. 

5. 47 Inthachot, Sasirawan 2003 Thailand 1:04,74min. 599 P. 

6. 47 Overland, Ida-Louise 2003 Norway 1:05,33min. 565 P. 

. 38 Jimenez Sanchez, Darian Fais 2000 Colombia DNF  

        New American Record by Karen Tati Moreno Palomeque, COL 

 
 

 800 m wheelchair women final  T34/53  21.03.2022 

1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 1:53,26min. 993 P. 

2. 53 Ballard, Angela 1982 Australia 1:59,22min. 631 P. 
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 800 m wheelchair women final  T54  21.03.2022 

1. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 1:52,78min.  

2. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 1:53,57min.  

3. 54 Menje, Merle Marie 2004 Germany 1:54,88min.  

4. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 1:55,83min.  

5. 54 Duangin, Techinee 1996 Thailand 1:57,81min.  

6. 54 Chuiaui, Hyatfa 2003 Thailand 2:04,44min.  

7. 54 Chookerd, Atittaya 1997 Thailand 2:04,85min.  

8. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 2:06,70min.  

9. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 2:14,59min.  

 
 

 shot put wheelchair women final F32 21.03.2022 
1. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 United Arab Emirates 6,07 m  

 

5,85 5,96 5,66 5,88 5,69 6,07 
 

2. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 5,74 m  
 

5,02 5,74 5,29 5,21 5,03 5,55 
 

3. 32 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001 United Arab Emirates 4,26 m  
 

4,08 3,97 4,04 3,87 4,20 4,26 
 
 

 shot put women final  F35/37 21.03.2022 
1. 37 Datinska, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 10,53 m 843 P 

 

10,27 10,53 9,93 x 10,38 10,09 
 

2. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 8,59 m 577 P 
 

6,82 8,34 8,59 8,19 8,28 8,45 
 

3. 35 Nicholson, Anna 1995 Great Britain 8,20 m 513 P 
 

8,08 8,20 7,87 7,82 8,10 7,81 
 

4. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan 4,44 m 32 P 
 

x x x 4,44 3,27 4,20 
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 shot put wheelchair women final F54/56/57 21.03.2022 
1. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 11,56 m 1050 P 

 

11,12 11,04 11,21 11,30 11,56 11,48 
 

2. 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria 9,11 m 1040 P 
 

9,08 x 9,11 8,91 8,96 x 
 

3. 57 Alam, Ugochi Constance 1988 Nigeria 9,94 m 914 P 
 

8,52 8,85 8,94 9,94 9,00 8,74 
 

4. 56 Sharma, Poonam 1992 India 6,90 m 740 P 
 

6,40 6,58 6,78 6,34 6,74 6,90 
 

5. 57 , Sharmila 1986 India 8,14 m 659 P 
 

7,63 7,88 7,88 8,14 7,71 7,91 
 

6. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 6,49 m 655 P 
 

6,03 6,40 6,33 6,49 6,42 5,93 
 

7. 54 Kacanu, Eva 1965 Czech Republic 5,14 m 454 P 
 

4,87 5,12 x 5,14 5,02 4,85 
 

8. 57 , Santosh 1984 India 6,96 m 438 P 
 

5,76 6,27 6,60 6,96 6,74 6,69 
 

9. 54 Ali, Malak 2003 Kuwait 4,61 m 314 P 
 

4,27 4,61 4,44 4,51 x 4,28 
 

 53 Hassan, Sara 2006 United Arab Emirates 2,83 m 248 P 
 

2,68 2,63 2,69 2,39 2,83 2,71 
 

New World Record by Safia Djelal, ALG  
New African Record by Safia Djelal, ALG 
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RESULTS Day 2 
 

 100 m men timerace 1  T11  22.03.2022 
1. 11 Ayade, Mohammed 1999 Iraq 11,51 sec. ( -0,4) 

2. 11 Mukiri, John Njoroge 1987 Kenya 12,55 sec. ( -0,4) 

3. 11 Mazin, Mohamed 1986 Maldives 15,34 sec. ( -0,4) 
 

 

 100 m men timerace 2  T11  22.03.2022 
1. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon 11,99 sec. ( -0,6) 

2. 11 Ledger, James 1993 Great Britain 12,06 sec. ( -0,6) 

3. 11 ,, Madan 2000 India 12,07 sec. ( -0,6) 

4. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 13,01 sec. ( -0,6) 
 

 

 100 m men timerace 3  T11  22.03.2022 
1. 11 Atangana, Guillaume Junior 1999 Cameroon 11,43 sec. ( -0,2) 

2. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 11,74 sec. ( -0,2) 

3. 11 Kinda, Chris 1999 Namibia 11,82 sec. ( -0,2) 
 

 

 100 m men ranking time races  T11  23.03.2022 
1. 11 Atangana, Guillaume Junior 1999 Cameroon 11,43 sec. ( -0,2) 

2. 11 Ayade, Mohammed 1999 Iraq 11,51 sec. ( -0,4) 

3. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 11,74 sec. ( -0,2) 

4. 11 Kinda, Chris 1999 Namibia 11,82 sec. ( -0,2) 

5. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon 11,99 sec. ( -0,6) 

6. 11 Ledger, James 1993 Great Britain 12,06 sec. ( -0,6) 

7. 11 ,, Madan 2000 India 12,07 sec. ( -0,6) 

8. 11 Mukiri, John Njoroge 1987 Kenya 12,55 sec. ( -0,4) 

9. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 13,01 sec. ( -0,6) 

10. 11 Mazin, Mohamed 1986 Maldives 15,34 sec. ( -0,4) 
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 100 m wheelchair men time race 1  T33/34  22.03.2022 
1. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 17,14 sec. ( -0,5) 

2. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 17,80 sec. ( -0,5) 

3. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 United Arab Emirates 19,49 sec. ( -0,5) 

4. 33 Alsuwaidi, Khalifa 2003 United Arab Emirates 23,64 sec. ( -0,5) 

 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates DQ  
  rule 17.8     

 
 

 100 m wheelchair men time race 2  T33/34  22.03.2022 
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,25 sec. ( -1,0) 

2. 34 Rattana, Chaiwat 1996 Thailand 15,97 sec. ( -1,0) 

3. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 16,09 sec. ( -1,0) 

4. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 16,24 sec. ( -1,0) 

5. 34 Othman, Mohamed Youssef 2004 United Arab Emirates 16,39 sec. ( -1,0) 

 34 Alnaqbi, Mansour 2003 United Arab Emirates DNS  
 

 

 100 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T33/34  22.03.2022 
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,25 sec. ( -1,0) 

2. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 17,14 sec. ( -0,5) 

3. 34 Rattana, Chaiwat 1996 Thailand 15,97 sec. ( -1,0) 

4. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 16,09 sec. ( -1,0) 

5. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 16,24 sec. ( -1,0) 

6. 34 Othman, Mohamed Youssef 2004 United Arab Emirates 16,39 sec. ( -1,0) 

7. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 17,80 sec. ( -0,5) 

8. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 United Arab Emirates 19,49 sec. ( -0,5) 

9. 33 Alsuwaidi, Khalifa 2003 United Arab Emirates 23,64 sec. ( -0,5) 

 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates DQ  
 34 Alnaqbi, Mansour 2003 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 

 

 100 m men final  T47 -1,2 22.03.2022 

1. 47 Oyinbo-Coker, Emmanual 2001 Great Britain 11,42 sec.  

2. 47 Abidogun, Ola 1993 Great Britain 11,55 sec.  

3. 47 Ibrahim Bouba, Bouba 1997 Cameroon 11,81 sec.  

4. 47 Bharwad, Bhavikkumar Dines 2004 India 11,91 sec.  

5. 47 Cote-Williamson, Brendan 2004 Canada 12,17 sec.  

6. 47 Alhousani, Omar 2001 United Arab Emirates 13,02 sec.  
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 100 m wheelchair men final  T51/52 -0,5 22.03.2022 

1. 51 Habsch, Roger 1979 Belgium 20,67 sec. 919 P. 

2. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 17,98 sec. 798 P. 

3. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria 21,90 sec. 742 P. 

4. 52 Kurattanasiri, Pichaya 1988 Thailand 20,00 sec. 388 P. 

5. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 21,13 sec. 191 P. 

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T53 -0,7 22.03.2022 

1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 14,43 sec.  

2. 53 Alenzei, Abdullah 1993 Kuwait 15,40 sec.  

3. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 15,61 sec.  

4. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 16,22 sec.  

5. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 16,35 sec.  

6. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 United Arab Emirates 16,45 sec.  

7. 53 Sumitani, Nobuyuki 1977 Japan 16,85 sec.  

8. 53 Prudence, Nesta 2001 Mauritius 23,39 sec.  

 
 

 100 m wheelchair men time race 1  T54  22.03.2022 
1. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 14,70 sec. ( -0,3) 

2. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 United Arab Emirates 15,05 sec. ( -0,3) 

3. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 16,10 sec. ( -0,3) 

4. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 17,15 sec. ( -0,3) 

5. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 18,21 sec. ( -0,3) 
 
 

 100 m wheelchair men time race 2  T54  22.03.2022 
1. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 14,05 sec. ( +0,5) 

2. 54 Bailey, Luke 1997 Australia 14,55 sec. ( +0,5) 

3. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 14,59 sec. ( +0,5) 

4. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 14,67 sec. ( +0,5) 

5. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 14,97 sec. ( +0,5) 

6. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 15,77 sec. ( +0,5) 
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 100 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  22.03.2022 
1. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 14,05 sec. ( +0,5) 

2. 54 Bailey, Luke 1997 Australia 14,55 sec. ( +0,5) 

3. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 14,59 sec. ( +0,5) 

4. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 14,67 sec. ( +0,5) 

5. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 14,70 sec. ( -0,3) 

6. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 14,97 sec. ( +0,5) 

7. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 United Arab Emirates 15,05 sec. ( -0,3) 

8. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 15,77 sec. ( +0,5) 

9. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 16,10 sec. ( -0,3) 

10. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 17,15 sec. ( -0,3) 

11. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 18,21 sec. ( -0,3) 
 
 

 200 m men final  T44/46/64 +0,6 22.03.2022 

1. 64 Desai, Pranav Prashant 2000 India 24,42 sec. 692 P. 

2. 64 Kotcharang, Denpoom 2000 Thailand 25,78 sec. 602 P. 

3. 64 Heggdal, Kenneth Jenssen 1996 Norway 27,08 sec. 525 P. 

4. 64 Hegni, Sander Andreas 1998 Norway 29,04 sec. 422 P. 

5. 46 Sanvar, Shakhrukh 2001 Kazakhstan 26,74 sec. 204 P. 

. 44 Wandji Ngono, Loic 1999 Cameroon DNS  

 
 

 1500 m wheelchair men time race 1  T52/54  22.03.2022 
1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 2:57,81min.  
2. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 2:58,54min.  
3. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 2:59,11min.  
4. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 2:59,88min.  
5. 54 Bailey, Luke 1997 Australia 3:01,64min.  
6. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 3:12,78min.  
7. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:17,18min.  
8. 52 Kurattanasiri, Pichaya 1988 Thailand 4:06,94min.  
9. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 4:54,11min.  

10. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 3:57,58min.  
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 1500 m wheelchair men time race 2  T52/54  22.03.2022 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:54,74min.  
2. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 2:55,54min.  
2. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 2:55,54min.  
4. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 2:55,70min.  
5. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 2:55,89min.  
6. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 2:56,40min.  
7. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 2:57,09min.  
8. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 2:58,32min.  
9. 54 Lappin, Jake 1992 Australia 2:58,47min.  

10. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 2:59,74min.  
 
 

 1500 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T52/54  22.03.2022 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:54,74min.  
2. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 2:55,54min.  
2. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 2:55,54min.  
4. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 2:55,70min.  
5. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 2:55,89min.  
6. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 2:56,40min.  
7. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 2:57,09min.  
8. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 2:57,81min.  
9. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 2:58,32min.  

10. 54 Lappin, Jake 1992 Australia 2:58,47min.  
11. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 2:58,54min.  
12. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 2:59,11min.  
13. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 2:59,74min.  
14. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 2:59,88min.  
15. 54 Bailey, Luke 1997 Australia 3:01,64min.  
16. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 3:12,78min.  
17. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:17,18min.  
18. 52 Kurattanasiri, Pichaya 1988 Thailand 4:06,94min.  
19. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 4:54,11min.  
20. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 3:57,58min.  

 New Oceanean record by Jake Lappin, AUS   
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 long jump men final T36/38 22.03.2022 
1. 36 Acosta Soto, Omar Jose 2000 Colombia 5,60 m 939 P 

 

5,31 (-1,6) 5,60 (-0,6) x  x  5,43 (-0,4) 5,04 (-0,2) 
 

2. 38 Chida, Mohamed Farhat 1982 Tunisia 6,30 m 887 P 
 

6,10 (-0,8) 5,93 (-1,2) 5,96 (-0,6) 6,06 (-1,1) 6,30 (-0,2) 6,14 (-0,6) 
 
 

3. 38 Lemos Rivas, Jose Gregorio 1991 Colombia 6,28 m 881 P 
 

6,03 (-1,2) 6,06 (-1,3) 6,28 (-0,5) 6,26 (-0,5) 6,15 (-0,6) 6,12 (-0,8) 
 

4. 38 Kavtaradze, Davit 1987 Georgia 6,04 m 804 P 
 

6,01 (-1,4) x  x  6,04 (-0,5) 5,54 (-0,4) x  
 

5. 38 Malcoste, Kerrian 2003 France 5,27 m 475 P 
 

4,65 (-0,7) 4,99 (-1,9) 4,89 (+1,1) x  5,09 (-0,5) 5,27 (-0,8) 
 

 36 Kharlamov, Sergey 1970 Kazakhstan nm  
 

x  -  -        

 
 

 shot put men final F11/20 22.03.2022 
1. 11 Asaad, Ali 1998 Syria 11,08 m 743 P 

 

11,08 10,91 10,52 10,84 10,04 10,93 
 

2. 20 Sanepoot, Boonkong 1993 Thailand 13,25 m 658 P 
 

12,25 12,32 13,08 13,25 12,62 x 
 

3. 20 Mohamad Awi, Mohamad Aliff 1997 Malaysia 12,96 m 619 P 
 

12,47 12,96 12,64 11,88 11,97 12,87 
 

4. 11 Chetty, Rajab 1990 Kenya 9,50 m 476 P 
 

9,50 9,36 9,28 9,45 9,03 7,99 
 

5. 20 Rodkeaw, Parkpoom 2002 Thailand 11,40 m 396 P 
 

11,40 9,89 11,03 11,04 11,10 11,20 
 

6. 11 Rajendran, Balaji 1992 India 8,92 m 370 P 
 

8,44 8,49 8,68 8,92 8,70 8,80 
 

7. 20 Seneque, Jean Francois Des 1990 Mauritius 9,22 m 122 P 
 

8,95 7,50 9,22 8,78 9,04 9,21 
 

8. 11 Sharif, Ali 2003 United Arab Emirates 4,84 m 1 P 
 

4,70 x 4,08 4,84 4,71 3,75 
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 discus wheelchair men final F54/55 22.03.2022 
1. 55 Alrezk, Wasim 1980 Syria 31,26 m 812 P 

 

29,35 28,85 29,94 31,26 28,40 x 
 

2. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 22,19 m 668 P 
 

21,32 22,18 x 22,19 21,92 22,05 
 

3. 55 Niedre, Gatis 1994 Latvia 24,38 m 515 P 
 

x 19,60 23,33 24,38 24,20 x 
 

4. 55 Scambura, Dusan 1966 Czech Republic 23,95 m 494 P 
 

22,57 22,46 x 19,90 23,95 23,27 
 

5. 55 Alzeyoudi, Fahd 1979 United Arab Emirates 18,97 m 253 P 
 

16,34 18,00 18,68 17,77 18,97 18,75 
 

6. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 United Arab Emirates 17,20 m 180 P 
 

15,00 x 16,20 x 15,69 17,20 
 

7. 54 ., Baljinder Singh 1984 India 9,46 m 36 P 
 

x x x x x 9,46 
 

 54 Alblooshi, Ali 1993 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 
 

 javelin wheelchair men final F34 22.03.2022 
1. 34 Valencia, Mauricio 1987 Colombia 35,68 m  

 

32,93 31,07 33,53 35,68 34,88 34,75 
 

2. 34 Meneses Medina, Diego Fernan 1998 Colombia 34,26 m  
 

32,33 31,16 33,22 33,87 34,26 x 
 

3. 34 Baha, Louis Gervais 1983 Cameroon 24,53 m  
 

x 24,53 23,62 x x 21,20 
 

4. 34 Nizar, Yair Mordechai 1987 Israel 18,53 m  
 

x x x 17,78 18,53 17,43 
 

5. 34 Bazarkulov, Arystanbek 1989 Kyrgyzstan 15,95 m  
 

14,23 x x 15,95 15,52 14,53 
 

6. 34 Alblooshi, Mohamed 1988 United Arab Emirates 15,42 m  
 

15,42 x 14,43 14,99 15,28 x 
 

7. 34 Ashoor, Tariq 1988 United Arab Emirates 8,09 m  
 

7,06 7,77 7,79 7,32 7,85 8,09 
 

8. 34 Almarzooqi, Khalid 1967 United Arab Emirates 8,00 m  
 

7,51 7,57 8,00 x 7,62 7,15 
 

 34 Khafaji, Hussein 1997 Iraq DNS  
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 javelin men final F40/41/42 22.03.2022 
1. 40 Naas, Ahmed 1992 Iraq 39,08 m 1035 P 

 

35,84 39,08 x x x 27,67 
 

2. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 41,05 m 904 P 
 

41,05 36,83 39,43 37,89 37,52 38,33 
 

3. 42 Sawsak, Bassam 1977 Syria 44,28 m 819 P 
 

44,21 42,90 43,71 43,73 43,33 44,28 
 

4. 40 Rongali, Ravi 1996 India 31,26 m 818 P 
 

x 24,96 21,66 25,80 31,26 24,53 
 

5. 42 Ezeji, Kennedy 1993 Nigeria 33,56 m 458 P 
 

28,79 33,56 29,90 23,68 x 29,04 
 

 42 Kamchybekov, Adilet 1992 Kyrgyzstan DNS  

       New WorldRecord by Ahmed Naas, IRQ 
       New Asian Record by Ahmed Naas, IRQ 
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 100 m wheelchair women final  T34/53 -1,1 22.03.2022 

1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 17,36 sec. 972 P. 

2. 53 Ballard, Angela 1982 Australia 17,62 sec. 773 P. 

3. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 18,83 sec. 522 P. 

 
 

 100 m wheelchair women final  T54 -0,9 22.03.2022 

1. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 17,08 sec.  

2. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 17,31 sec.  

3. 54 Menje, Merle Marie 2004 Germany 18,05 sec.  

4. 54 Duangin, Techinee 1996 Thailand 18,30 sec.  

5. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 19,02 sec.  

6. 54 Chookerd, Atittaya 1997 Thailand 19,24 sec.  

7. 54 Chuiaui, Hyatfa 2003 Thailand 19,28 sec.  

8. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 19,84 sec.  

 
 

 200 m women time race 1  T11/12  22.03.2022 
1. 11 Salcedo Rodriguez, Ionis Day 2004 Colombia 28,15 sec. ( -0,7) 

2. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 29,44 sec. ( -0,7) 

3. 11 Boulaghlem, Delya 1989 France 29,47 sec. ( -0,7) 
 
 

 200 m women time race 2  T11/12  22.03.2022 
1. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 27,92 sec. ( -0,3) 

2. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 27,73 sec. ( -0,3) 

3. 11 Lebog, Judith Mariette 1990 Cameroon 28,85 sec. ( -0,3) 
 
 

 200 m women ranking time races  T11/12  23.03.2022 
1. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 27,92 sec. ( -0,3) 

2. 11 Salcedo Rodriguez, Ionis Day 2004 Colombia 28,15 sec. ( -0,7) 

3. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 27,73 sec. ( -0,3) 

4. 11 Lebog, Judith Mariette 1990 Cameroon 28,85 sec. ( -0,3) 

5. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 29,44 sec. ( -0,7) 

6. 11 Boulaghlem, Delya 1989 France 29,47 sec. ( -0,7) 
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 200 m women timerace 1  T35/36/37  22.03.2022 
1. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan 45,84 sec. (-0,3) 

2. 36 Yakovleva, Anastassiya 1999 Kazakhstan 37,74 sec. (-0,3) 

3. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 United Arab Emirates 50,41 sec. (-0,3) 

4. 37 Malik, Devika 1990 India 58,58 sec. (-0,3) 

 35 Bakradze, Mariam 2005 Georgia DQ  
 rule 17.8     

 
 

 200 m women timerace 2  T35/36/37  22.03.2022 
1. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 31,58 sec. ( -0,4) 

2. 37 Palomeque Moreno, Karen Tati 1994 Colombia 31,21 sec. ( -0,4) 

3. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 31,86 sec. ( -0,4) 

4. 35 Suwaed, Fatimah 2007 Iraq 33,74 sec. ( -0,4) 

5. 35 Abilkhassymkyzy, Saltanat 2000 Kazakhstan 36,38 sec. ( -0,4) 

 
 

 200 m women ranking time races  T35/36/37  23.03.2022 
1. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 31,58 sec. ( -0,4) 

2. 37 Palomeque Moreno, Karen Tati 1994 Colombia 31,21 sec. ( -0,4) 

3. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 31,86 sec. ( -0,4) 

4. 35 Suwaed, Fatimah 2007 Iraq 33,74 sec. ( -0,4) 

5. 35 Abilkhassymkyzy, Saltanat 2000 Kazakhstan 36,38 sec. ( -0,4) 

6. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan 45,84 sec. (-0,3) 

7. 36 Yakovleva, Anastassiya 1999 Kazakhstan 37,74 sec. (-0,3) 

8. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 United Arab Emirates 50,41 sec. (-0,3) 

9. 37 Malik, Devika 1990 India 58,58 sec. (-0,3) 

 35 Bakradze, Mariam 2005 Georgia DQ  
 
 

 1500 m wheelchair women final  T54  22.03.2022 

1. 54 Menje, Merle Marie 2004 Germany 3:29,72min.  

2. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 3:29,97min.  

3. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 3:30,00min.  

4. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 3:31,55min.  

5. 53 Ballard, Angela 1982 Australia 3:34,35min.  

6. 54 Duangin, Techinee 1996 Thailand 3:36,35min.  

7. 54 Chuiaui, Hyatfa 2003 Thailand 3:42,47min.  
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 long jump women final T20/37/46/47 22.03.2022 
1. 20 Altin, Fatma Damla 2002 Turkey 5,41 m 926 P 

 

x  5,37 (+0,1) x  4,79 (-0,2) 5,41 (+0,3) 5,40 (-0,1) 
 

2. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 4,46 m 883 P 
 

4,24 (+0,4) 4,46 (-0,1) 4,32 (-0,3) 4,30 (-0,6) 4,32 (+0,7) 4,40 (+0,8) 
 
 

3. 37 Francois-Elie, Mandy 1989 France 4,23 m 773 P 
 

3,95 (-0,3) 4,14 (-0,3) 4,23 (-0,4) 4,10 (-2,2) 4,02 (-0,1) 4,07 (-0,3) 
 

4. 46 Chakkungalparambil Sure, N 2001 India 5,18 m 769 P 
 

5,06 (+2,0) 4,91 (-0,4) 5,11 (+0,4) 5,10 (-1,0) 5,18 (-0,8) 5,08 (-0,2) 
 

5. 20 Akin, Edanur 2002 Turkey 4,66 m 597 P 
 

4,41 (+0,2) 4,49 (+0,7) 4,59 (-0,8) 4,66 (-1,9) x  4,48 (+0,2) 
 

6. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 4,44 m 472 P 
 

4,11 (-0,7) 4,44 (-2,6) 3,81 (+0,9) -  -  -  
 

7. 20 Charuswat, Sukunya 1999 Thailand 4,35 m 420 P 
 

4,35 (-1,1) 4,12 (0,0) 4,29 (-1,4) 4,20 (-0,4) x  4,14 (-1,0) 
 

8. 47 Overland, Ida-Louise 2003 Norway 4,48 m 405 P 
 

4,48 (+1,1) 4,41 (-0,2) 4,12 (-0,7) 4,26 (0,0) -  -  
 

9. 47 Inthachot, Sasirawan 2003 Thailand 4,10 m 206 P 
 

3,94 (-0,7) 4,10 (-0,1) 3,95 (-0,3)       
 

 20 Bayrak, Esra 1998 Turkey  nm  
 

x  x  x        
 

 46 Japiarach, Pasnapa 1998 Thailand DNS  

 
 

 shot put women final F11/20 22.03.2022 
1. 20 Korkmaz, Mihriban 1996 Turkey 13,24 m 945 P 

 

10,50 x 12,25 13,24 x x 
 

2. 20 Yildirim, Eda 2003 Turkey 12,45 m 879 P 
 

11,68 12,01 12,41 12,21 12,35 12,45 
 

3. 11 Taizhanova, Ainur 1986 Kazakhstan 7,53 m 192 P 
 

6,70 7,12 7,01 6,78 7,14 7,53 
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 shot put wheelchair women ranking finals  F33/34 22.03.2022 
1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahane 1980 Algeria 6,42 m 955 P 

 

5,81 6,06 6,18 6,42 6,00 6,40 
 

2. 33 Aljneibi, Sara 1992 United Arab Emirates 5,79 m 840 P 
 

5,42 5,43 5,48 5,79 4,50 5,74 
 

3. 34 Alnuaimi, Ansaf 1980 United Arab Emirates 6,63 m 692 P 
 

6,00 6,32 6,35 5,89 6,62 6,63 
 

4. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 United Arab Emirates 5,18 m 351 P 
 

x 5,18 x 5,06 x 4,79 
 

5. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 United Arab Emirates 4,03 m 347 P 
 

3,94 4,03 3,86 3,91 3,96 3,92 
 

6. 34 Najim, Basimah 1967 Kuwait 5,00 m 309 P 
 

x x 4,94 4,80 3,92 5,00 
 

7. 34 Bin Dhawi, Afraa 1997 United Arab Emirates 4,35 m 171 P 
 

3,87 4,23 4,21 4,35 4,31 4,08 
 

8. 34 Alsuwaidi, Latifa 1979 United Arab Emirates 3,63 m 66 P 
 

3,63 3,60 3,63 3,37 3,41 3,40 
 

9. 33 Almaazmi, Shaikha 2001 United Arab Emirates 2,60 m 39 P 
 

2,23 2,21 2,03 2,48 2,60 2,56 
 

10. 34 Alqassab, Meera 1999 United Arab Emirates 3,17 m 28 P 
 

2,75 2,82 3,17 3,03 3,10 2,97 
 

11. 33 Ghanem, Rawdha 2003 United Arab Emirates 2,00 m 6 P 
 

x 2,00 x x x x 
 
 

 discus women final  F11/37 22.03.2022 
1. 11 Restrepo Munoz, Yesenia Mari 1982 Colombia 33,75 m 828 P 

 

30,64 x x x x 33,75 
 

2. 37 Datinska, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 26,24 m 681 P 
 

x x 24,26 26,24 25,71 25,64 
 

3. 11 Allouch, Shouq 1981 Syria 21,11 m 259 P 
 

18,90 20,38 20,49 x 21,11 20,40 
 

4. 11 Taizhanova, Ainur 1986 Kazakhstan 16,40 m 89 P 
 

14,90 16,40 x 15,04 x x 
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 discus women final F40/41/44 22.03.2022 
1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 33,77 m 1032 P 

 

33,77 x 33,05 x x 31,89 
 

2. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 21,21 m 908 P 
 

21,05 19,76 20,31 19,81 21,08 21,21 
 

3. 40 Belhaj Salem, Nourhein 2003 Tunisia 18,89 m 776 P 
 

15,71 16,90 16,58 x 18,89 x 
 

4. 41 Buitrago Ariza, Mayerli 1986 Colombia 21,71 m 537 P 
 

x 21,71 x 20,56 x x 
 

5. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 26,27 m 519 P 
 

x x x 26,27 x x 
 
 

 discus wheelchair women final F54/55 22.03.2022 
1. 55 Castano Salazar, Erica Maria 1985 Colombia 22,19 m 906 P 

 

19,85 21,17 22,19 22,01 20,69 21,53 
 

2. 55 Afshawi, Zahraa 1991 Iraq 18,84 m 726 P 
 

18,26 x 18,27 18,51 18,84 18,53 
 

3. 54 Kacanu, Eva 1965 Czech Republic 10,56 m 380 P 
 

10,11 10,42 9,61 10,56 10,19 9,71 
 

4. 55 Ucnova, Adela 2000 Czech Republic 11,62 m 204 P 
 

x 11,11 11,07 11,40 11,62 11,19 
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RESULTS Day 3 
 

100 m men final  T45/46 +1,5 23.03.2022 

1. 45 Sambongi, Yuya 2001 Japan 11,22 sec.  

2. 46 Sanvar, Shakhrukh 2001 Kazakhstan 12,53 sec.  

3. 46 Niyibizi, Emmanuel 1997 Rwanda 12,65 sec.  

4. 46 Mubeen, Mubeen 1996 Maldives 13,62 sec.  

 

 

 200 m men final  T35/37 +0,5 23.03.2022 

1. 37 Soltangaliuly, Yerassyl 2000 Kazakhstan 26,30 sec. 544 P. 

2. 37 Yakie, Joseph 1989 Nigeria 26,90 sec. 439 P. 

3. 35 Acosta Mendez, Julian 2004 Colombia 29,55 sec. 316 P. 

4. 35 Al-Anbagi, Mohammed 2006 Iraq 29,68 sec. 297 P. 

5. 37 Yelibayev, Bagdat 1990 Kazakhstan 29,25 sec. 116 P. 

 

 

 400 m men time race 1  T11  23.03.2022 
1. 11 Ayade, Mohammed 1999 Iraq 52,11 sec.  
2. 11 ., Madan 2000 India 56,18 sec.  
3. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 56,60 sec.  
4. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 1:06,63min.  

 

 

 400 m men time race 2  T11  23.03.2022 
1. 11 Atangana, Guillaume Junior 1999 Cameroon 52,57 sec.  
2. 11 Kinda, Chris 1999 Namibia 53,47 sec.  

 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon DNF  
 11 Mukiri, John Njoroge 1987 Kenya DQ  
 rule 7.10     

 

 

 400 m men ranking time races  T11  24.03.2022 
1. 11 Ayade, Mohammed 1999 Iraq 52,11 sec.  
2. 11 Atangana, Guillaume Junior 1999 Cameroon 52,57 sec.  
3. 11 Kinda, Chris 1999 Namibia 53,47 sec.  
4. 11 ., Madan 2000 India 56,18 sec.  
5. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 56,60 sec.  
6. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 1:06,63min.  

 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon DNF  
 11 Mukiri, John Njoroge 1987 Kenya DQ  
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 400 m men final  T12  23.03.2022 

1. 12 Acosta Manjarres, Yamil Davi 1997 Colombia 50,48 sec.  

2. 12 Muendo, Henry Nzungi 1986 Kenya 1:02,50min.  

 

 

 400 m men final  T13  23.03.2022 

1. 13 Athmani, Skander Djamil 1992 Algeria 48,19 sec.  

2. 13 Bermudez Villar, Buinder Bra 1996 Colombia 50,90 sec.  

3. 13 Adebayo, Kokoomo 1989 Nigeria 54,58 sec.  

4. 13 Zhakupov, Tokhtar 1992 Kazakhstan 1:02,79min.  

 

 

 400 m men final  T20  23.03.2022 

1. 20 Blango, Columba 1992 Great Britain 48,53 sec.  

2. 20 Vucsics, Noah 2000 Canada 52,44 sec.  

3. 20 Kaewmanee, Natapon 2002 Thailand 52,47 sec.  

4. 20 Rabaye, Louis Denovan Jas 1998 Mauritius 54,18 sec.  

5. 20 Turker, Oguz 2000 Turkey 54,29 sec.  

. 20 Mohd, Nasharuddin 1995 Malaysia DNS  

 
 

 400 m wheelchair men time race 1  T52/53  23.03.2022 
1. 52 Kurattanasiri, Pichaya 1988 Thailand 1:04,95min.  
2. 53 Sumitani, Nobuyuki 1977 Japan 56,03 sec.  
3. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 1:08,00min.  
4. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 1:13,70min.  

 53 Alenzei, Abdullah 1993 Kuwait DNS  
 
 

 400 m wheelchair men time race 2  T52/53  23.03.2022 
1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 47,41 sec.  
2. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 49,01 sec.  
3. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 50,48 sec.  
4. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 54,38 sec.  
5. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 United Arab Emirates 57,71 sec.  
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 400 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T52/53  23.03.2022 
1. 53 Paeyo, Pongsakorn 1996 Thailand 47,41 sec.  
2. 53 Arsae, Masaberee 1998 Thailand 49,01 sec.  
3. 53 Intasen, Sopa 1982 Thailand 50,48 sec.  
4. 52 Kurattanasiri, Pichaya 1988 Thailand 1:04,95min.  
5. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 54,38 sec.  
6. 53 Sumitani, Nobuyuki 1977 Japan 56,03 sec.  
7. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 1:08,00min.  
8. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 United Arab Emirates 57,71 sec.  
9. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 1:13,70min.  

 53 Alenzei, Abdullah 1993 Kuwait DNS  
 
 

 400 m wheelchair men time race 1  T54  23.03.2022 
1. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 47,30 sec.  
2. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 48,48 sec.  
3. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 United Arab Emirates 50,61 sec.  
4. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 51,18 sec.  
5. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 51,75 sec.  
6. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 53,02 sec.  
7. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 57,29 sec.  

 
 

 400 m wheelchair men time race 2  T54  23.03.2022 
1. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 45,04 sec.  
2. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 46,38 sec.  
3. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 46,44 sec.  
4. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 46,93 sec.  
5. 54 Lappin, Jake 1992 Australia 47,24 sec.  
6. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 47,30 sec.  
7. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 47,98 sec.  

 
  

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Dubai 2022 World Para Athletics Grand Prix 

13th Fazza International Athletics Championships  

17th - 25th  March 2022 

Page 4 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 21:10 – Mar. 23, 2022 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 400 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  23.03.2022 
1. 54 Paeng-Nuea, Athiwat 2002 Thailand 45,04 sec.  
2. 54 Konjen, Saichon 1983 Thailand 46,38 sec.  
3. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 46,44 sec.  
4. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 46,93 sec.  
5. 54 Lappin, Jake 1992 Australia 47,24 sec.  
6. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 47,30 sec.  
6. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 47,30 sec.  
8. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 47,98 sec.  
9. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 48,48 sec.  

10. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 United Arab Emirates 50,61 sec.  
11. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 51,18 sec.  
12. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 51,75 sec.  
13. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 53,02 sec.  
14. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 57,29 sec.  
 
 

 5000 m men final  T11/12/13  23.03.2022 

1. 11 Kiprop, Rodgers 1992 Kenya 15:54,46min. 859 P. 

2. 13 Lokedi, John 2000 Kenya 15:09,11min. 858 P. 

3. 11 Bii, Wilson 1986 Kenya 16:02,87min. 829 P. 

4. 11 Sang, Erick Kiptoo 1984 Kenya 16:21,23min. 758 P. 

5. 12 Makanahalli Shankarappa, Sha 2000 India 16:02,47min. 594 P. 

6. 11 Taboada, Francisco 1976 Switzerland 19:13,99min. 99 P. 

 
 

 long jump men final  T42/44/63/64 23.03.2022 
1. 64 Ramudri, Someswara Rao 1991 India 6,42 m 727 P 

 

6,21 (-0,1) 6,32 (-0,3) 6,42 (-0,3) 6,15 (+0,9) 6,10 (+0,4) x  
 

2. 63 Khumphong, Kantinan 2000 Thailand 5,74 m 701 P 
 

x  5,51 (-0,7) 5,63 (+0,4) x  5,74 (+0,8) x  
 

 

3. 44 Bernard, Eddy 2001 Malaysia 6,20 m 643 P 
 

6,07 (+0,0) 6,08 (+1,4) 6,19 (-0,2) 5,77 (+1,1) 6,20 (+0,4) 6,20 (+0,7) 
 

4. 63 Khamta, Phalathip 2008 Thailand 3,32 m 490 P 
 

x  x  x  3,00 (+1,0) 3,32 (+0,9) 3,18 (+0,1) 
 

5. 44 Wandji Ngono, Loic 1999 Cameroon 5,70 m 432 P 
 

5,34 (+0,2) 5,40 (-0,3) 5,70 (+0,3) x  5,14 (+0,8) 5,17 (+0,2) 
 

6. 42 Padhiyar, Ramsingbhai Govin 1994 India 4,97 m 344 P 
 

4,62 (+0,1) 4,86 (-0,3) 4,97 (+0,2) -  -  -  
 

7. 42 Kumar, Shailesh 2000 India 4,66 m 208 P 
 

x  4,17 (-0,2) 4,66 (+0,1) 4,17 (+1,0) -  -  
         New Asian Record by Someswara Ramudri, IND 
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 shot put wheelchair men final F32 23.03.2022 
1. 32 Ferhah, Walid 1992 Algeria 11,06 m  

 

9,72 10,24 11,06 x x x 
 

2. 32 Hassan, Moosa 1985 United Arab Emirates 3,36 m  
 

3,36 2,53 2,63 2,58 2,70 2,38 
 

 32 Almessabi, Ahmed 1998 United Arab Emirates DNS  
 

 
 

 shot put wheelchair men final  F33 23.03.2022 
1. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 10,19 m  

 

10,19 x 6,09 9,91 10,07 x 
 

2. 33 Alhosani, Ahmed 1987 United Arab Emirates 9,48 m  
 

8,99 x x 9,48 8,68 8,82 
 

3. 33 Almaazmi, Ahmed 1995 United Arab Emirates 8,21 m  
 

7,81 7,78 7,74 8,21 7,89 7,96 
 

4. 33 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz 1986 United Arab Emirates 8,13 m  
 

7,61 6,73 7,53 7,45 8,13 7,47 
 

5. 33 Juhnevics, Janis 1981 Latvia 7,85 m  
 

6,83 7,41 6,91 7,65 x 7,85 
 

6. 33 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 7,52 m  
 

7,38 7,51 7,34 7,52 7,42 7,20 
 

7. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 7,11 m  
 

6,21 6,95 7,11 7,05 x 6,97 
 

 33 Scheil, Daniel 1973 Germany  nm  
 

x x x x x x 
 
 

 shot put men final F40/41 23.03.2022 
1. 40 Tnaiash, Garrah 1991 Iraq 10,54 m 928 P 

 

10,42 x 10,33 10,42 10,18 10,54 
 

2. 41 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 Iraq 10,33 m 604 P 
 

10,33 10,25 9,62 x 9,75 x 
 

3. 40 Naas, Ahmed 1992 Iraq 8,12 m 510 P 
 

7,56 8,12 x 7,62 7,81 x 
 

4. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 8,03 m 490 P 
 

7,80 7,51 7,60 8,03 7,90 7,99 
 

5. 40 Rongali, Ravi 1996 India 7,11 m 292 P 
 

7,06 x 7,11 x 6,86 6,51 
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 shot put wheelchair men final F53/54 23.03.2022 
1. 53 Abdulsalam, Alaa 1993 Syria 7,24 m 757 P 

 

5,81 6,94 7,23 7,09 7,02 7,24 
 

2. 53 Almosalem, Yaser 1967 Kuwait 7,23 m 755 P 
 

6,70 7,08 6,52 7,17 x 7,23 
 

3. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 6,76 m 482 P 
 

6,66 6,76 6,17 6,59 6,39 6,76 
 

4. 54 Chamoli, Abhishek 1996 India 4,48 m 81 P 
 

3,68 3,85 4,14 3,88 4,48 4,17 
 

 

 
 

 discus wheelchair men final F51/52 23.03.2022 
1. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria 12,29 m 1006 P 

 

10,56 10,20 11,44 10,67 12,29 10,64 
 

2. 51 , Dharambir 1989 India 10,93 m 904 P 
 

10,37 10,93 x x x x 
 

3. 52 Panchal, Ajitkumar Amrutla 1992 India 18,57 m 810 P 
 

17,87 17,92 18,57 17,98 17,58 18,28 
 

4. 51 Babu Krishnappa, Anantha Rao 1989 India 9,80 m 787 P 
 

7,60 x 9,26 9,49 8,31 9,80 
 

5. 52 Phanbang, Anan 1997 Thailand 5,45 m 11 P 
 

4,87 4,36 4,49 x 4,58 5,45 
 

 New Asian Record by Dharambir, IND     

 
 

 javelin men final F44/46/63/64 23.03.2022 
1. 44 , Mohit 1998 India 54,71 m 902 P 

 

54,71 50,31 50,47 x x 48,72 
 

2. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 45,72 m 685 P 
 

38,69 x x x 45,72 x 
 

3. 44 Adebayo, Sunday 1994 Nigeria 42,55 m 589 P 
 

41,65 41,74 41,95 42,55 36,25 40,76 
 

4. 46 Bakbergen, Kolganat 1996 Kazakhstan 40,60 m 525 P 
 

38,91 40,60 38,21 38,13 31,14 34,99 
 

5. 46 Grandbergs, Maksis Karlis 2005 Latvia 31,93 m 246 P 
 

25,42 x 29,60 31,10 31,93 x 
 

6. 63 Dhindsa, Manny 1998 Canada 15,88 m 14 P 
 

15,88 x x x x 15,11 
 

 New African Record by Sunday Adebayo, NIG 
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 javelin wheelchair men final F57 23.03.2022 
1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 41,93 m  

 

39,85 38,88 40,96 41,93 41,20 x 
 

2. 57 Mangerere, James Onyinka 1986 Kenya 38,65 m  
 

34,62 36,91 37,11 37,60 38,54 38,65 
 

3. 57 Yimbanchang, Sakchai 1988 Thailand 38,65 m  
 

37,45 36,15 38,00 38,65 37,68 38,13 
 

4. 57 Labanovs, Ingus 1984 Latvia 33,45 m  
 

31,10 32,13 30,83 x 31,51 33,45 
 

5. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 31,50 m  
 

27,99 x 31,50 30,82 30,49 x 
 

6. 57 Khazaee, Hussein 1991 Iraq 24,49 m  
 

21,36 24,49 23,02 23,88 22,48 22,18 
 

7. 57 Musaev, Baktybek 1982 Kyrgyzstan 18,64 m  
 

x 18,62 18,64 17,21 16,60 18,10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Dubai 2022 World Para Athletics Grand Prix 

13th Fazza International Athletics Championships  

17th - 25th  March 2022 

Page 8 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 21:10 – Mar. 23, 2022 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 200 m women final  T46/47 +0,4 23.03.2022 

1. 46 Mason, Brittni 1998 United States of America 26,08 sec.  

2. 47 Behera, Jayanti 1999 India 26,94 sec.  

3. 47 Jakschova, Tereza 1995 Czech Republic 26,95 sec.  

4. 47 Overland, Ida-Louise 2003 Norway 27,44 sec.  

5. 46 Lanza, Angelina 1993 France 27,47 sec.  

6. 46 Gagun, Pagjiraporn 1991 Thailand 27,98 sec.  

7. 47 Inthachot, Sasirawan 2003 Thailand 28,15 sec.  

 
 

 400 m women final  T11  23.03.2022 

1. 11 Koech, Nancy Chelangat 1995 Kenya 1:04,25min.  

2. 11 Nishad, Ishwari 1999 India 1:25,50min.  

. 11 Salcedo Rodriguez, Ionis Day 2004 Colombia DQ  

.  rule 7.10     

 

 

 400 m women final  T12/13  23.03.2022 

1. 13 Terki, Celia 2001 France 1:03,56min. 496 P. 

2. 13 Razet, Lucile 2001 France 1:04,50min. 440 P. 

3. 12 Munialo, Nelly Nasimiyu 1985 Kenya 1:08,50min. 268 P. 

4. 12 , Radha Venkatesh 1999 India 1:13,00min. 99 P. 

 
 

 400 m women final  T20  23.03.2022 

1. 20 Kaising, Orawan 2002 Thailand 1:02,88min.  

2. 20 Gezer, Muhsine 2003 Turkey 1:03,46min.  

3. 20 Bayrak, Esra 1998 Turkey 1:14,22min.  

 
 

 400 m wheelchair women time race 1  T53/54  23.03.2022 
1. 54 Duangin, Techinee 1996 Thailand 1:00,00min.  
2. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 1:03,71min.  
3. 54 Chuiaui, Hyatfa 2003 Thailand 1:03,06min.  
4. 54 Chookerd, Atittaya 1997 Thailand 1:03,55min.  
5. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 1:06,97min.  
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 400 m wheelchair women time race 2  T53/54  23.03.2022 
1. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 55,75 sec.  
2. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 56,27 sec.  
3. 53 Ballard, Angela 1982 Australia 57,67 sec.  
4. 54 Menje, Merle Marie 2004 Germany 57,09 sec.  
5. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 59,00 sec.  
6. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 1:02,97min.  

 
 

 400 m wheelchair women ranking time races  T53/54  23.03.2022 
1. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 55,75 sec.  
2. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 56,27 sec.  
3. 53 Ballard, Angela 1982 Australia 57,67 sec.  
4. 54 Menje, Merle Marie 2004 Germany 57,09 sec.  
5. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 59,00 sec.  
6. 54 Duangin, Techinee 1996 Thailand 1:00,00min.  
7. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 1:03,71min.  
8. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 1:02,97min.  
9. 54 Chuiaui, Hyatfa 2003 Thailand 1:03,06min.  

10. 54 Chookerd, Atittaya 1997 Thailand 1:03,55min.  
11. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 1:06,97min.  
 
 

 shot put women final  F40/41/44 23.03.2022 
1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 9,99 m 1033 P 

 

9,65 9,45 9,62 9,78 9,53 9,99 
 

2. 40 Belhaj Salem, Nourhein 2003 Tunisia 8,39 m 1006 P 
 

8,05 8,15 8,07 8,19 8,39 7,89 
 

3. 41 Buitrago Ariza, Mayerli 1986 Colombia 9,38 m 981 P 
 

7,98 9,35 9,38 9,08 9,14 8,85 
 

4. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 7,84 m 943 P 
 

7,62 7,62 7,84 6,81 7,39 6,85 
 

5. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 9,10 m 512 P 
 

9,07 9,10 8,49 8,71 8,79 9,09 
 

6. 40 Chepkoech, Jeniffer 1985 Kenya 4,27 m 200 P 
 

4,18 4,27 4,03 4,22 4,07 4,11 
 

         New Asian Record by Maryam Alzeyoudi, UAE 
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 discus wheelchair women final F56/57 23.03.2022 
1. 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria 24,80 m 1033 P 

 

24,42 24,40 24,80 x 24,42 x 
 

2. 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria 27,82 m 861 P 
 

27,69 x 27,39 20,46 27,82 x 
 

3. 57 Alam, Ugochi Constance 1988 Nigeria 25,72 m 774 P 
 

x 25,15 21,99 23,16 25,72 24,19 
 

4. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 18,57 m 755 P 
 

18,01 18,51 18,57 18,41 17,97 18,11 
 

5. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 United Arab Emirates 23,40 m 661 P 
 

23,40 23,05 22,81 23,27 23,17 23,21 
 
 

 
 

 javelin women final F13/45/46 23.03.2022 
1. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 31,62 m  

 

x 29,77 31,62 30,95 x x 
 

2. 46 Almatrooshi, Mariam 1986 United Arab Emirates 25,02 m  
 

23,16 x x 25,02 23,47 24,55 
 

3. 45 Tychshenko, Irina 1974 Kazakhstan 20,11 m  
 

x x 19,24 20,11 x 19,68 
 

 13 Alkeebali, Fatema 1982 United Arab Emirates DNS  
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RESULTS Day 4 
 

 100 m men final  T13 -0,7 24.03.2022 

1. 13 Mina Aponza, Jean Carlos 2001 Colombia 10,71 sec.  

2. 13 Zorzi, Axel 1997 France 10,90 sec.  

3. 13 Adebayo, Kokoomo 1989 Nigeria 12,13 sec.  

4. 13 Zhakupov, Tokhtar 1992 Kazakhstan 12,98 sec.  

. 13 Athmani, Skander Djamil 1992 Algeria DNS  

. 13 Bermudez Villar, Buinder Bra 1996 Colombia DNS  

 
 

 100 m men final  T35/36 +0,7 24.03.2022 

1. 36 Acosta Soto, Omar Jose 2000 Colombia 12,52 sec. 846 P. 

2. 36 Challoob, Abdulsattar 2001 Iraq 12,70 sec. 792 P. 

3. 35 Al-Anbagi, Mohammed 2006 Iraq 14,18 sec. 385 P. 

4. 35 Acosta Mendez, Julian 2004 Colombia 14,40 sec. 313 P. 

. 36 Kharlamov, Sergey 1970 Kazakhstan DNS  

 
 

 100 m men final  T37/42/44 +0,0 24.03.2022 

1. 42 Kayitare, Clavel 1986 France 13,55 sec. 519 P. 

2. 37 Yakie, Joseph 1989 Nigeria 13,00 sec. 513 P. 

3. 44 Wandji Ngono, Loic 1999 Cameroon 12,81 sec. 382 P. 

4. 37 Wambua, Joseph 1982 Kenya 14,86 sec. 37 P. 

. 37 Sum, Jonathan 1985 Kenya DQ  

. rule 17.8     

 
 

 100 m men timerace 1  T38  24.03.2022 
1. 38 Thomson, Alexander 2001 Great Britain 11,87 sec. ( +1,0) 

2. 38 Gingras, Zachary 2001 Canada 11,98 sec. ( +1,0) 

3. 38 Malcoste, Kerrian 2003 France 12,36 sec. ( +1,0) 

4. 38 Phonpanna, Amornthep 2001 Thailand 12,42 sec. ( +1,0) 

5. 38 Karanja, Joseph 1993 Kenya 13,31 sec. ( +1,0) 
 
 

 100 m men timerace 2  T38  24.03.2022 
1. 38 Young, Thomas 2000 Great Britain 10,99 sec. ( +0,6) 

2. 38 Mayhugh, Nick 1996 United States of America 11,31 sec. ( +0,6) 

3. 38 Lemos Rivas, Jose Gregorio 1991 Colombia 11,49 sec. ( +0,6) 

4. 38 Al-Rikabi, Ali 1993 Iraq 11,62 sec. ( +0,6) 

5. 38 Chaikhan, Nathayod 1996 Thailand 12,07 sec. ( +0,6) 

 38 Chida, Mohamed Farhat 1982 Tunisia DNS  
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 100 m men ranking time races  T38  24.03.2022 
1. 38 Young, Thomas 2000 Great Britain 10,99 sec. ( +0,6) 

2. 38 Mayhugh, Nick 1996 United States of America 11,31 sec. ( +0,6) 

3. 38 Lemos Rivas, Jose Gregorio 1991 Colombia 11,49 sec. ( +0,6) 

4. 38 Al-Rikabi, Ali 1993 Iraq 11,62 sec. ( +0,6) 

5. 38 Thomson, Alexander 2001 Great Britain 11,87 sec. ( +1,0) 

6. 38 Gingras, Zachary 2001 Canada 11,98 sec. ( +1,0) 

7. 38 Chaikhan, Nathayod 1996 Thailand 12,07 sec. ( +0,6) 

8. 38 Malcoste, Kerrian 2003 France 12,36 sec. ( +1,0) 

9. 38 Phonpanna, Amornthep 2001 Thailand 12,42 sec. ( +1,0) 

10. 38 Karanja, Joseph 1993 Kenya 13,31 sec. ( +1,0) 

 38 Chida, Mohamed Farhat 1982 Tunisia DNS  
 
 

 100 m men final  T63/64 +0,0 24.03.2022 

1. 64 Desai, Pranav Prashant 2000 India 11,74 sec. 786 P. 

2. 64 Kotcharang, Denpoom 2000 Thailand 12,12 sec. 649 P. 

3. 63 Khumphong, Kantinan 2000 Thailand 13,57 sec. 512 P. 

4. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 13,27 sec. 225 P. 

5. 64 Heggdal, Kenneth Jenssen 1996 Norway 13,45 sec. 175 P. 

6. 64 Hegni, Sander Andreas 1998 Norway 14,00 sec. 66 P. 

7. 63 Khamta, Phalathip 2008 Thailand 15,66 sec. 26 P. 

8. 63 Dhindsa, Manny 1998 Canada 19,97 sec. 0 P. 

 
 

 200 m wheelchair men final  T51 -1,0 24.03.2022 

1. 51 Habsch, Roger 1979 Belgium 37,54 sec.  

2. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria 42,54 sec.  
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 400 m men final  T45/46/47  24.03.2022 

1. 46 Juft, Nader 2002 Iraq 51,68 sec.  

2. 45 Sambongi, Yuya 2001 Japan 52,83 sec.  

3. 46 Niyibizi, Emmanuel 1997 Rwanda 52,86 sec.  

4. 47 Cote-Williamson, Brendan 2004 Canada 53,97 sec.  

5. 46 Kipruto, Felix 1992 Kenya 54,31 sec.  

6. 46 Meiirzhan, Makshat 1997 Kazakhstan 56,77 sec.  

7. 47 Ibrahim Bouba, Bouba 1997 Cameroon 58,92 sec.  

8. 46 Sanvar, Shakhrukh 2001 Kazakhstan 1:03,24min.  

 46 Sang, Wesley Kimel 1994 Kenya DQ  

        Rule 17.8 

        New Asian Record by Yuya Sambongi JPN 

 
 

 1500 m men final  T11/12  24.03.2022 

1. 11 Bii, Wilson 1986 Kenya 4:22,62min. 725 P. 

2. 11 Kiprop, Rodgers 1992 Kenya 4:22,82min. 721 P. 

3. 11 Sang, Erick Kiptoo 1984 Kenya 4:22,91min. 720 P. 

4. 12 Makanahalli Shankarappa, Sha 2000 India 4:16,77min. 544 P. 

5. 11 Taboada, Francisco 1976 Switzerland 5:06,17min. 95 P. 

 
 

 1500 m men final  T13/20/46  24.03.2022 

1. 46 Sang, Wesley Kimeli 1994 Kenya 4:06,48min. 749 P. 

2. 13 Lokedi, John 2000 Kenya 4:05,38min. 746 P. 

3. 46 Kipruto, Felix 1992 Kenya 4:07,46min. 732 P. 

4. 
46 Muhammad Haisham, Muhamad 

As 
1996 Malaysia 4:14,54min. 610 P. 

5. 20 Turker, Oguz 2000 Turkey 4:24,36min. 467 P. 

6. 46 Juft, Nader 2002 Iraq 4:25,64min. 409 P. 

7. 46 Meiirzhan, Makshat 1997 Kazakhstan 4:38,62min. 206 P. 
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 1500 m men final  T37/38  24.03.2022 

1. 38 Hennouni-Bouzidi, Redouane 1989 France 4:01,52min. 989 P. 

2. 38 Krai, Abdelkrim 1997 Algeria 4:09,49min. 901 P. 

3. 37 Clerc, Renaud 2001 France 4:20,99min. 810 P. 

4. 37 Sum, Jonathan 1985 Kenya 4:37,54min. 547 P. 

5. 37 Al-Darraji, Abbas 1991 Iraq 4:42,56min. 462 P. 

6. 38 Kongssund, Skjalg 2006 Norway 4:38,85min. 440 P. 

7. 38 Damchoom, Surasak 1997 Thailand 5:05,23min. 96 P. 

8. 37 Yelibayev, Bagdat 1990 Kazakhstan 5:17,95min. 51 P. 

          New European Record by Hennouni- Bouzidi FRA 

 
 

 5000 m wheelchair men final  T54  24.03.2022 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 9:32,32min.  

2. 54 Wahoram, Prawat 1981 Thailand 10:00,92min.  

3. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 10:01,19min.  

4. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 10:02,07min.  

5. 54 Khongrak, Putharet 1994 Thailand 10:02,08min.  

6. 54 Sianglam, Phiphatphong 1993 Thailand 10:02,21min.  

7. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 10:02,29min.  

8. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 10:06,92min.  

9. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 11:23,32min.  

 54 Lappin, Jake 1992 Australia DNS  

         New World Record by Marcel Hug, SUI 

         New European Record by Marcel Hug, SUI 

 
 

 long jump men final  T11/12 24.03.2022 
1. 11 Pallier, Ronan 1970 France 6,13 m 837 P 

 

6,09 (-0,9) 6,13 (+0,0) x  x  x  x  
 

2. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 6,28 m 673 P 
 

6,28 (-0,4) 6,24 (+0,2) 6,25 (-0,3) x  5,77 (-0,2) 6,23 (-0,8) 
 
 

3. 12 Ishak, Mohamad Saifuddin 1992 Malaysia 6,28 m 673 P 
 

6,20 (-0,3) 6,17 (-0,1) 6,25 (-0,2) 6,23 (+0,1) 6,28 (+0,0) 6,20 (-0,5) 
 

4. 12 Njeru, Alex 1995 Kenya 6,10 m 601 P 
 

5,85 (+0,5) 5,95 (-0,1) 5,78 (+0,4) 6,10 (-0,1) 6,04 (-0,3) 5,76 (+0,4) 
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 high jump men final  T42/44/46 24.03.2022 
1. 42 Padhiyar, Ramsingbhai Govin 1994 India 1,84 m 913 P 

 

            
 

1. 42 Kumar, Shailesh 2000 India 1,84 m 913 P 
 

            
 
 

3. 47 Chanaboon, Angkarn 1983 Thailand 1,90 m 816 P 
 

            
 

 44 Wandji Ngono, Loic 1999 Cameroon NM  
 

            
 

 46 Dipoko-Ewane, Alexandre 1996 France DNS  

 
 

 shot put wheelchair men F 34 final ranking  21.03.2022 
1. 34 Meneses Medina, Diego Fernan 1998 Colombia 10,57 m  

 

9,98 10,24 x 10,21 x 10,57 
 

2. 34 Valencia, Mauricio 1987 Colombia 10,35 m  
 

8,85 9,98 10,32 10,35 7,93 10,27 
 

3. 34 Aliekseienko, Oleksandr 1983 Israel 9,57 m  
 

9,45 9,57 9,49 9,17 9,20 8,94 
 

4. 34 Nizar, Yair Mordechai 1987 Israel 9,17 m  
 

8,41 8,80 8,77 9,01 9,12 9,17 
 

5. 34 Baha, Louis Gervais 1983 Cameroon 8,66 m  
 

8,13 8,58 8,66 8,36 8,37 8,64 
 

6. 34 Abdulaziz, Osama Othman Shab 1977 Libya 8,28 m  
 

8,03 8,03 8,28 x 7,80 7,90 
 

7. 34 Hussain, Ali 2000 United Arab Emirates 7,76 m  
 

7,56 7,61 7,66 7,76 x 7,59 
 

8. 34 Bazarkulov, Arystanbek 1989 Kyrgyzstan 7,72 m  
 

7,33 7,72 7,64 7,54 7,51 7,33 
 

9. 34 Ashoor, Tariq 1988 United Arab Emirates 6,54 m  
 

6,28 6,06 6,45 6,54 6,38 6,45 
 

 34 Alhameli, Mohamed 2001 United Arab Emirates DNS  
 
 

 34 Alblooshi, Mohamed 1988 United Arab Emirates DNS  
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 shot put men final  F42/46 24.03.2022 
1. 42 Sorour, Faisal 1996 Kuwait 15,23 m 999 P 

 

13,86 14,56 x 15,23 x x 
 

2. 46 , Mohd Yasser 1993 India 14,73 m 885 P 
 

14,06 x 14,28 14,73 x 13,92 
 

3. 46 Mansurbayev, Ravil 1984 Kazakhstan 14,44 m 857 P 
 

14,44 14,36 14,41 13,97 x 14,43 
 

4. 46 Alsaleh, Abdullah 1981 Kuwait 14,28 m 841 P 
 

x 12,89 14,28 12,87 x 13,07 
 

5. 42 Touzi, Badr 1988 France 12,60 m 742 P 
 

12,43 12,23 x 12,60 11,38 12,12 
 

6. 42 Ashteebah, Waleed 1980 Libya 12,22 m 691 P 
 

11,77 12,22 11,71 11,56 x 11,75 
 

7. 42 Sawsak, Bassam 1977 Syria 11,19 m 536 P 
 

10,96 10,74 10,96 10,69 11,19 10,51 
 

8. 42 Gahlot, Devendra 1992 India 10,32 m 397 P 
 

8,92 9,33 x 10,32 - - 
 

9. 46 Grandbergs, Maksis Karlis 2005 Latvia 7,71 m 39 P 
 

7,71 7,61 7,64    
Out of ranking     

 

 42 Kamchybekov, Adilet 1992 Kyrgyzstan 11,14 m 529 P 
 

10,69 10,66 11,14    
 

 New African record by Waleed Ashteebah, LBA   

 
 

 shot put wheelchair men final F55 24.03.2022 
1. 55 Alrezk, Wasim 1980 Syria 8,37 m  

 

7,52 x 7,70 8,37 x 7,73 
 

2. 55 Scambura, Dusan 1966 Czech Republic 8,02 m  
 

x 7,30 7,90 8,02 7,72 7,71 
 

3. 55 Niedre, Gatis 1994 Latvia 7,17 m  
 

6,57 6,84 6,81 6,90 7,17 6,99 
 

4. 55 Alzeyoudi, Fahd 1979 United Arab Emirates 6,87 m  
 

6,80 x 6,56 6,87 x 5,97 
 

5. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 United Arab Emirates 6,33 m  
 

x 6,05 x 6,33 x x 
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 discus men final F11/37 24.03.2022 
1. 37 Ali, Hamed 1989 Kuwait 41,54 m 697 P 

 

x x 41,54 x 39,73 x 
 

2. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 United Arab Emirates 37,04 m 528 P 
 

x x 35,71 33,53 x 37,04 
 

3. 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic 34,98 m 444 P 
 

x 34,98 33,80 x 31,80 34,33 
 

4. 11 Asaad, Ali 1998 Syria 26,50 m 395 P 
 

x 24,00 24,58 26,50 25,77 26,16 
 

5. 37 Kukla, Martin 1993 Czech Republic 25,18 m 103 P 
 

20,14 25,18 24,56 23,63 x 21,41 
 
 

 discus wheelchair men final F56/57 24.03.2022 
1. 57 Rajab, Mahmoud 1985 Libya 45,23 m 936 P 

 

44,28 45,23 45,09 43,79 40,87 45,20 
 

2. 57 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 41,56 m 852 P 
 

39,27 41,26 39,16 41,20 41,56 40,40 
 

3. 57 Khazaee, Hussein 1991 Iraq 39,94 m 808 P 
 

36,73 38,39 39,56 39,94 39,43 38,73 
 

4. 57 Amougui, Emmanuel Pinochet 1988 Cameroon 36,97 m 719 P 
 

33,02 36,97 32,18 30,60 30,60 26,22 
 

5. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 36,48 m 703 P 
 

29,96 x 34,49 35,86 36,48 36,05 
 

6. 56 Albakur, Abd Allhakem 1993 Syria 30,82 m 605 P 
 

30,22 x 30,82 30,66 30,18 29,70 
 

7. 57 Labanovs, Ingus 1984 Latvia 28,50 m 408 P 
 

26,42 24,11 25,19 28,50 27,09 24,59 
 

8. 57 Slaby, Martin 1984 Czech Republic 14,76 m 32 P 
 

13,47 13,93 13,94 13,43 14,22 14,76 
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 100 m women final  T35/36 +1,2 24.03.2022 

1. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 14,71 sec. 904 P. 

2. 35 Suwaed, Fatimah 2007 Iraq 15,10 sec. 874 P. 

3. 35 Abilkhassymkyzy, Saltanat 2000 Kazakhstan 16,20 sec. 631 P. 

4. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 18,43 sec. 149 P. 

5. 36 Yakovleva, Anastassiya 1999 Kazakhstan 18,24 sec. 137 P. 

6. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan 19,98 sec. 21 P. 

7. 35 Bakradze, Mariam 2005 Georgia 21,15 sec. 2 P. 

8. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 United Arab Emirates 21,49 sec. 1 P. 

 35 Alshaibani, Fatma 2007 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 
 

 100 m women final  T37/44/63 -0,5 24.03.2022 

1. 37 Palomeque Moreno, Karen Tati 1994 Colombia 13,34 sec. 1004 P. 

2. 37 Francois-Elie, Mandy 1989 France 13,42 sec. 992 P. 

3. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 14,68 sec. 737 P. 

4. 63 Deliler, Ann Selda 1999 Norway 18,21 sec. 604 P. 

5. 37 Malik, Devika 1990 India 17,70 sec. 82 P. 

. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway DNS  

 

 

 100 m women final  T38 -0,2 24.03.2022 

1. 38 Jimenez Sanchez, Darian Fais 2000 Colombia 12,92 sec.  

2. 38 Hurtado, Katty 1990 Colombia 13,39 sec.  

3. 38 Walsh Dann, Eve 2001 Great Britain 14,05 sec.  

4. 38 Cox, Kadeena 1991 Great Britain 14,48 sec.  

 

 

 100 m women final  T46/47 +0,3 24.03.2022 

1. 46 Mason, Brittni 1998 United States of America 12,43 sec.  

2. 47 Jakschova, Tereza 1995 Czech Republic 13,04 sec.  

3. 47 Behera, Jayanti 1999 India 13,16 sec.  

4. 46 Lanza, Angelina 1993 France 13,23 sec.  

5. 47 Overland, Ida-Louise 2003 Norway 13,32 sec.  

6. 46 Gagun, Pagjiraporn 1991 Thailand 13,44 sec.  
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 1500 m women final  T11/12/20  24.03.2022 

1. 11 Njoroge, Mary Waithera 1984 Kenya 4:50,43min. 864 P. 

2. 11 Koech, Nancy Chelangat 1995 Kenya 4:56,45min. 803 P. 

3. 12 Munialo, Nelly Nasimiyu 1985 Kenya 5:21,34min. 459 P. 

4. 12 , Radha Venkatesh 1999 India 5:38,59min. 266 P. 

5. 20 Gezer, Muhsine 2003 Turkey 5:54,44min. 69 P. 

. 11 Nishad, Ishwari 1999 India DNF  

 

 

 5000 m wheelchair women final  T54  24.03.2022 

1. 54 Menje, Merle Marie 2004 Germany 11:55,71min.  

2. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 11:56,50min.  

3. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 12:20,28min.  

. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland DNS  

 

 
  

 long jump women final T11 24.03.2022 
1. 11 Boulaghlem, Delya 1989 France 4,24 m  

 

4,06 (+0,4) 4,24 (+1,0) x  3,95 (-0,5) 4,21 (-0,1) 4,24 (-0,1) 
 

2. 11 Panyatib, Janjira 1996 Thailand 4,19 m  
 

4,18 (+0,2) 4,19 (+1,5) x  x  4,09 (+0,3) 4,16 (-1,0) 

 
 
 

 javelin wheelchair women final F33/34/54 24.03.2022 
1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahane 1980 Algeria 11,99 m 825 P 

 

x 10,72 11,99 x 11,68 x 
 

2. 33 Aljneibi, Sara 1992 United Arab Emirates 8,51 m 391 P 
 

7,78 8,51 8,27 8,48 7,84 x 
 

3. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 United Arab Emirates 8,49 m 388 P 
 

8,11 7,95 8,48 8,49 8,44 8,45 
 

4. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 United Arab Emirates 10,33 m 186 P 
 

9,85 9,62 10,32 10,12 x 10,33 
 

5. 54 Ali, Malak 2003 Kuwait 9,04 m 174 P 
 

8,15 x 8,65 9,04 8,85 x 
 

6. 54 Kacanu, Eva 1965 Czech Republic 8,68 m 147 P 
 

7,70 8,34 8,09 8,68 7,82 8,29 
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 javelin wheelchair women final F55/56 24.03.2022 
1. 56 Medjmedj, Nadia 1974 Algeria 20,35 m 881 P 

 

17,87 x 20,35 20,19 x x 
 

2. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 18,97 m 801 P 
 

x 18,97 18,83 18,60 17,59 17,91 
 

3. 55 Afshawi, Zahraa 1991 Iraq 12,14 m 425 P 
 

11,94 x 11,34 11,39 12,14 x 
 

4. 55 Ucnova, Adela 2000 Czech Republic 11,24 m 335 P 
 

10,17 10,46 10,14 11,24 10,62 10,65 
 

5. 55 Sharma, Shweta 1985 India 10,38 m 255 P 
 

9,73 x x 10,38 x 9,55 
 

 55 Castano Salazar, Erica Maria 1985 Colombia DNS  
 

 

 57 Hassan, Sara 2006 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 
 

 club 397g women final F32 24.03.2022 
1. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 21,74 m  

 

21,23 x x 20,58 21,74 x 
 

2. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 United Arab Emirates 19,46 m  
 

16,79 18,99 19,03 18,54 18,80 19,46 
 

3. 32 Alkaabi, Thekra 2001 United Arab Emirates 18,67 m  
 

x 16,42 18,67 17,69 15,93 16,29 
 

4. 32 Muzikova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 16,77 m  
 

16,72 16,42 16,67 16,77 15,85 16,62 
 

5. 32 Albraiki, Zenab 1996 United Arab Emirates 12,48 m  
 

10,25 8,83 10,12 12,48 x 10,50 
 

 32 Almaazmi, Shamma 2001 United Arab Emirates DNS  

        New Asian Record by Noura Alktebi, UAE 
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